

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION **Proiect Information Fiver**

State Road (SR) 7/US 441 Transit Corridor Improvements Project (Group 7)
Along NW 16th Street, NW 19th Street, and NW 26th Street; from NW 49th Avenue to SR 7/US 441 In the Cities of Lauderhill and Lauderdale Lakes

Broward County, FL Financial Project ID Numbers: 429576-7-52-01, 02, and 03

SR 7/US 441 Transit Corridor Improvements Project (Group 7)

The Florida Department of Transportation (FDOT) is pleased to provide information regarding the SR 7/US 441 Transit Corridor Improvements Project (Group 7) along NW 16th Street, NW 19th Street, and NW 26th Street; from NW 49th Avenue to SR 7/US 441 in the cities of Lauderhill and Lauderdale Lakes.

The Cities of Lauderhill and Lauderdale Lakes, as the Project Sponsors, received funding through the Broward Metropolitan Planning Organization (MPO) and requested that FDOT District Four design and construct the SR 7/US 441 Transit Corridor Improvements Project (Group 7) along NW 16th Street, NW 19th Street, and NW 26th Street; from NW 49th Avenue to SR 7/US 441 through the City of Lauderhill Resolution No. 20R-08-161, through the City of Lauderdale Lakes Resolution No. 2020-041, and through the Broward County Resolution No. 2021-508. The Broward MPO is investing over \$300 million to create safer, healthier communities in Broward County and this project is one of many within a larger plan to create enhanced bicycle, pedestrian, and public transportation access. The Broward MPO is a federally mandated agency that is responsible for making decisions on local transportation issues and deciding how to spend federal funds on transportation projects within Broward County. This project aims to enhance the safety, resiliency, and longevity of the infrastructure for our communities. For more information about the Broward MPO, please visit: browardmpo.org.

Construction Cost: \$5,530,214 **Estimated Completion: Spring 2026** Construction Start: September 2024

PROJECT IMPROVEMENTS

NW 16th Street from NW 49th Avenue to SR 7/US 441

- Milling and resurfacing the existing roadway from NW 43rd Avenue to SR 7/US 441 to ensure long-term resilience
- Minor roadway widening throughout project limits to accommodate 5-foot bicycle lanes
- Adding a continuous 5-foot concrete sidewalk in each direction within project limits to enhance safety and connectivity for pedestrians
- Upgrading curb ramps, pavement markings, and signage to improve visibility and accessibility

NW 19th Street from NW 49th Avenue to SR 7/US 441

- Milling and resurfacing the existing roadway from NW 47th Avenue to SR 7/US 441 to ensure long-term resilience
- Minor roadway widening throughout project limits to accommodate 5-foot bicycle lanes
- Adding a continuous 5-foot concrete sidewalk in each direction within project limits to enhance safety and connectivity for pedestrians
- Upgrading curb ramps, pavement markings, and signage to improve visibility and accessibility

NW 26th Street from NW 49th Avenue to SR 7/US 441

- Milling and resurfacing the existing roadway from NW 49th Avenue to NW 46th Avenue and NW 42nd Avenue to SR 7/US 441 to ensure long-term resilience
- Minor roadway widening throughout project limits to accommodate 5-foot bike lanes
- Adding a continuous 5-foot concrete sidewalk in each direction within project limits to enhance safety and connectivity for pedestrians
- Upgrading curb ramps, pavement markings, and signage to improve visibility and accessibility

TRAFFIC IMPACTS

- Lane closures along NW 16th Street, NW 19th Street, and NW 26th Street are permitted daily as needed, 7:00 a.m. until 7:00
- Motorist and pedestrian access to businesses and residences will be maintained at all times
- Additional information about lane closures and pedestrian impacts will be provided in the weekly traffic report distributed by FDOT and can be viewed using the following link: FDOT Broward County Construction - Home (d4fdot.com)



CONTACT INFORMATION

Erik Nemati, P.E. — FDOT Construction Manager erik.nemati@dot.state.fl.us or (954) 299-6441

Matthew Pearson — FDOT Project Administrator

matthew.pearson@dot.state.fl.us or (954) 958-7683

Angel Breedlove — Assistant Community Outreach Specialist

abreedlove@corradino.com or (786) 494-6211

Ronald Desbrunes — Lauderdale Lakes Public Works Director

ronaldd@lauderdalelakes.org or (954) 535-2815

J. Martin Cal, P.E. — Lauderhill City Engineer

jmcala@lauderhill-fl.gov — (954) 730-2961

WEBSITE AND SOCIAL MEDIA

X/Instagram: @MyFDOT_SEFL Facebook: @MyFDOTSEFL

Project website: www.d4fdot.com



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION MISSION STATEMENT
The mission of the Florida Department of Transportation is to provide a safe statewide transportation system that promotes the efficient movement of people and goods, supports the state's economic competitiveness, prioritizes Florida's environment and natural resources, and preserves the quality of life and connectedness of the state's communities.